8.2 Parts List
TOP PREVIOUS NEXT
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
CAPRISTORS
CRA801 TP00842-51 TAPING GAP TERMINAL
CRA802 TP00842-51 TAPING GAP TERMINAL
CAPACITORS
C001 ECA1CM470B CAP,E 47UF/16V
C002 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C003 ECEA1HKA4R7B CAP,E 4.7UF-50V
C005 ECA1CM471B CAP,E 470UF-16V
C006 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C008 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C010 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C013 ECA0JM101B CAP,E 100UF-6.3V
C014 TCJ2VC1H390J CAP,C 39PF-J-50V
C015 TCJ2VC1H120J CAP,C 12PF-J-50V
C017 TCJ2VC1H270J CAP,C 27PF-J-50V
C018 TCJ2VC1H270J CAP,C 27PF-J-50V
C020 ECA0JM331B CAP,E 330UF-6.3V
C021 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C025 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C026 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C032 ECA1CM331B CAP,E 330UF-16V
C033 TCJ2VC1H680J CAP,C 68PF-J-50V
C034 TCJ2VC1H680J CAP,C 68PF-J-50V
C043 ECA1HM2R2B CAP,E 2.2UF-50V
C044 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C047 ECA0JM102B CAP,E 1000UF-6.3V
C048 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C052 TCJ2VC1H101J CAP,C 100PF-J-50V
C053 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C201 TCJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .1UF-K-16V
C224 TCJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .1UF-K-16V
C225 TCJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .1UF-K-16V
C226 TCJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .1UF-K-16V
C301 TCJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .1UF-K-16V
C302 TCJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .1UF-K-16V
C303 TCJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .1UF-K-16V
C307 ECA1HM0R1B CAP,E 0.1UF/50V
C310 TCJ2VC1H390J CAP,C 39PF-J-50V
C315 EEANA1E1R0B CAP,E 1.0UF-25V
C320 TCJ2VF1H104Z CAP,C .1UF-Z-50V
C321 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C322 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C323 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C324 TCJ2VF1H104Z CAP,C .1UF-Z-50V
C330 ECA1AM101B CAP,E 100UF-10V
C331 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C337 ECA1HM2R2B CAP,E 2.2UF-50V
C342 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C351 TACCV470T50V CAP,C 47PF/50V
C352 TACCV330T50V CAP,C 33PF/50V
C353 TACCV330T50V CAP,C 33PF/50V
C358 ECQB1H473JF3 CAP,P .047UF-J-50V
C359 ECQM4104KZB CAP,P .10UF-K-400V
C368 ECQV1H224JL3 CAP,P .22UF-J-50V
C370 ECKW3D102KBN CAP,C .001UF-K-2KVDC
C371 ECEA1HN010UB CAP,E 1UF/50V
C373 ECA2EHG100B CAP,E 10UF-250V
C377 ECA1CM221B CAP,E 10UF-16V
C401 TCJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .1UF-K-16V
C402 TCJ2VB1H102K CAP,C 1000PF-K-50V
C403 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C404 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C405 ECSF1EE105VB CAP,E 1.0UF-25V
C407 ECA1HM220B CAP,E 22UF-50V
C409 TCJ2VC1H101J CAP,C 100PF-J-50V
C410 TCJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .1UF-K-16V
C415 TCJ2VF1H104Z CAP,C .1UF-Z-50V
C453 EEUNA1E220B CAP,E 22UF-25V
C454 ECA1HHG221B CAP,E 220UF-50V
C456 ECQB1104JF3 CAP,P .10UF-J-100V
C458 ECKR1H221KB5 CAP,C 220PF-K-50V
C459 ECQB1224KF3 CAP,P .22UF-K-100V
C460 ECA1VM221B CAP,E 220UF-35V
C461 ECA1VM470B CAP,E 47UF/35V
C462 ECA1VM221B CAP,E 220UF-35V
C463 ECQB1H103JF3 CAP,P .01UF-J-50V
C465 ECA1CM101B CAP,E 100UF/16V
C470 ECQB1H104JF3 CAP,P .10UF-J-50V
C471 ECQB1H104JF3 CAP,P .10UF-J-50V
C495 ECQB1H683JF3 CAP,P .068UF-J-50V
C504 ECQB1H222JF3 CAP,P 2200PF-J-50V
C505 TCJ2VC1H180J CAP,C 18PF-J-50V
C506 ECA1CM471B CAP,E 470UF-16V
C507 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C511 ECKR2H271KB5 CAP,C 270PF-K-500W
C512 ECKR2H152KB5 CAP,C .0015UF-K-500V
C514 ECA1HMR22B CAP,E .22UF-50V
C516 TCJ2VC1H221J CAP,C 220PF-J-50V
C519 TCJ2VF1H104Z CAP,C .1UF-Z-50V
C535 TCJ2VC1H120J CAP,C 12PF-J-50V
C548 ECWH16103JVB CAP,P .01UF-J-1.5KV
C549 ECQM6333JZW CAP,P .063UF-J-100V
C550 ECA160V33UE CAP,E 33UF/160V
C551 ECKW3D102JBR CAP,C 1000PF-J-2KV
C552 ECQM6332JZW CAP,P .63UF-J-100V
C553 ECWF2754JBB CAP,M .27UF-J-200V
C554 ECKW3D102JBR CAP,C 1000PF-J-2KV
C555 ECA160V33UE CAP,E 33UF/160V
C556 ECWH20152JVY CAP,P 1500PF-J-2KV
C557 ECA1CM100B CAP,E 10UF-16V
C558 ECKW3D561JBR CAP,C 560PF-J-2KV
C559 ECKW3D681KBP CAP,C 680PF-K-2KV
C560 ECKR2H102KB5 CAP,C 1000PF-K-500V
C561 ECQB1H273JF3 CAP,P .027UF-J-50V
C562 ECKR2H471KB5 CAP,C 470PF-K-500V
C563 ECA1EM102E CAP,E 1000UF-25V
C564 ECKR2H471KB5 CAP,C 470PF-K-500V
C565 ECA1EM102E CAP,E 1000UF-25V
C566 ECKR2H471KB5 CAP,C 470PF-K-500V
C567 ECA1CM471B CAP,E 470UF-16V
C569 ECWF2274JBB CAP,M .27UF-J-200V
C570 ECA2EM220E CAP,E 22UF-250V
C571 ECKR2H102KB5 CAP,C 1000PF-K-500V
C572 ECWF2334JBB CAP,P .33UF-J-200V
C573 ECQE2474KFW CAP,P .47UF-K-200V
C580 ECA1HM4R7B CAP,E 4.7UF-50V
C581 ECA1CM471B CAP,E 470UF-16V
C582 ECA1CM101B CAP,E 100UF/16V
C583 ECA1CM100B CAP,E 10UF-16V
C593 ECEA1HNR47UB CAP,E .47UF-50V
C595 ECA1HM100B CAP,E 10UF/50V
C601 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C603 ECQB1H223JF3 CAP,P .022UF-J-50V
C616 TCJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .1UF-K-16V
C619 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V

C803 ECKWAE472ZED CAP,C 4700PF-Z-500V
C804 ECKWAE472ZED CAP,C 4700PF-Z-500V
C805 EC0S2DA561BB CAP,E 560PF-200V
C806 ECQB1H104JF3 CAP,P .10UF-J-50V
C807 ECQB1H473JF3 CAP,P .047UF-J-50V
C809 ECKR3A472KBP CAP,C .0047UF-K-1KV
C812 ECQU2A224MVA CAP,P .22UF-M-250VAC
C813 ECQU2A153MVA CAP,P .015UF-M-250VAC
C814 ECQU2A153MVA CAP,P .015UF-M-250VAC
C815 ECQB1H104JF3 CAP,P .10UF-J-50V
C816 ECQB1H473JF3 CAP,P .047UF-J-50V
C817 ECQU2A224MVA CAP,P .22UF-M-250VAC
C818 ECQB1H103JF3 CAP,P .01UF-J-50V
C819 ECKCNB102MB CAP,C 1000PF-M-250V
C820 ECKCNB102MB CAP,C 1000PF-M-250V
C821 ECA1HM471E CAP,E 470UF-50V
C822 ECKR3A821KBP CAP,C 820PF-K-1KV
C823 ECA1CHG101B CAP,E 100UF-16V
C824 ECKR3A152KBP CAP,C 1500PF-K-1KVDC
C825 EEUMG2C221S CAP,E 220UF-160V
C826 ECKR3A821KBP CAP,C 820PF-K-1KV
C827 ECA1CM102B CAP,E 1000UF/16V
C828 ECKR1H471KB5 CAP,C 470PF-K-50V
C832 ECKR3A471KBP CAP,C 470PF-K-1KV
C835 ECA1EM101B CAP,E 100UF-25V
C901 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C902 TCJ2VC1H561J CAP,C 560PF-J-50V
C904 ECKR1H103ZF5 CAP,C .01UF-Z-50V
C952 ECA1HM100B CAP,E 10UF/50V
C953 ECKR1H103ZF5 CAP,C .01UF-Z-50V
C958 ECA2CM470E CAP,E 47UF-160V
C959 ECKW2H103ZF7 CAP,C .01UF-Z-500V
C960 ECCR2H151J5 CAP,C 150-500V
C961 ECA2AM100B CAP,E 10UF-100V
C962 ECKW2H103ZF7 CAP,C .01UF-Z-500V
C963 ECCR1H151J5 CAP DISC 150-5-50V
C964 ECA1CHG101B CAP,E 100UF-16V
C966 ECA1CHG101B CAP,E 100UF-16V
C967 ECA1CM221B CAP,E 10UF-16V
C968 ECKR1H103ZF5 CAP,C .01UF-Z-50V
C969 ECKR1H103ZF5 CAP,C .01UF-Z-50V
C971 TACCW222T50V CAP,C 2200PF/50V
C1001 ECA1CM471E CAP,E 470UF-16V
C1002 TACCX103T50V CAP,C .01UF/50V
C1003 ECA0JM101B CAP,E 100UF-6.3V
C1004 TACCX103T50V CAP,C .01UF/50V
C1005 TACCX103T50V CAP,C .01UF/50V
C2202 ECA1HM2R2B CAP,E 2.2UF-50V
C2203 ECA1HM4R7B CAP,E 4.7UF-50V
C2204 AP106K016CAE CAP,T 10UF/16V
C2205 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C2206 ECQB1H223JF3 CAP,P .022UF-J-50V
C2207 AP335K016CAE CAP,T 3.3UF/16V
C2208 TCJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .1UF-K-16V
C2209 TCJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .1UF-K-16V
C2210 TCJ2VB1C104K CAP,C .1UF-K-16V
C2211 ECA1CM100B CAP,E 10UF-16V
C2212 ECQB1H473JF3 CAP,P .047UF-J-50V
C2215 ECA0JM101B CAP,E 100UF-6.3V
C2218 ECA1HMR47B CAP,E .47UF-50V
C2220 TCJ2VC1H100D CAP,C 10PF-J-50V
C2302 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C2305 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C2307 ECA1EM102E CAP,E 1000UF-25V
C2308 ECA1HM101B CAP,E 100UF-50V
C2311 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C2312 ECA1EM102E CAP,E 1000UF-25V
C2313 ECA1VM102E CAP,E 1000UF-35V
C2314 ECA1CM101B CAP,E 100UF/16V
C2331 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C2332 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C2333 ECA1EM100B CAP,E 10UF-25V
C2334 ECA1EM100B CAP,E 10UF-25V
C2335 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C2336 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C2337 ECA1CM470B CAP,E 47UF/16V

C3014 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C3016 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C3018 ECA1CM100B CAP,E 10UF-16V
C3019 ECA1CM100B CAP,E 10UF-16V
C3020 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C3021 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C3022 ECA1HM010B CAP,E 1UF-50V
C3023 ECA1CM100B CAP,E 10UF-16V
C3024 ECQB1H104JF3 CAP,P .10UF-J-50V
C3025 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C4801 ECA1HM4R7B CAP,E 4.7UF-50V
C4803 ECQV1H334JL3 CAP,P .33UF-J-50V
C4804 ECQV1H334JL3 CAP,P .33UF-J-50V
C4805 ECA1VM470B CAP,E 47UF/35V
C4806 ECA1HM4R7B CAP,E 4.7UF-50V
C4808 ECA1HM330B CAP,E 33UF-50V
C6501 ECA0JM101B CAP,E 100UF-6.3V
C6502 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C6503 TCJ2VF1H104Z CAP,C .1UF-Z-50V
C6504 ECA1AM470B CAP,E 47UF-10V
C6505 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C6506 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V
C6507 ECA1HMR47B CAP,E .47UF-50V
C6508 TCJ2VB1H103K CAP,C .01UF-K-50V

IC750 C0AABB000084 HORIZONTAL
IC801 PC123FY2 OPTO COUPLER
IC820 C0DAEJC00003 ZENER REG
IC1001 TC4066BP INT CKT
IC2201 AN5849S-E1V AUDIO AMP
IC2301 AN5277 VAO AMP
IC2331 C0AABB000084 SOUND PROCESSOR
IC2451 BH3868CFS-E2 A/V SWITCH
IC3001 M52790SP A/V SWITCH
IC4801 PUB4301 GEOMAGNETIC CIRCUIT
IC4802 AN6564 GEOMAGNETIC CIRCUIT
IC6501 TC90A49P 3L COMB FILTER
COILS
J329 EXCELSA39V FERRITE BEAD
J338 EXCELSA39V FERRITE BEAD
L002 ELESN180JA COIL, PEAKING 18UH
L003 G0C2R2KA0021 COIL, PEAKING 2.2UH
L004 G0C2R2KA0021 COIL, PEAKING 2.2UH
L005 ELESN330JA COIL, PEAKING 33UH
L006 EXCELSA35T FERRITE BEAD
L008 G0C101KA0021 COIL, PEAKING 100UH
L010 G0C2R2KA0021 COIL, PEAKING 2.2UH
L011 G0C2R2KA0021 COIL, PEAKING 2.2UH
L012 G0C2R2KA0021 COIL, PEAKING 2.2UH
L013 G0C2R2KA0021 COIL, PEAKING 2.2UH
L100 G0C2R2KA0021 COIL, PEAKING 2.2UH
L146 EXCELSA35T FERRITE BEAD
L152 EXCELSA39V FERRITE BEAD
L157 G0C101KA0021 COIL, PEAKING 100UH
L159 G0C470KA0021 COIL, PEAKING 47UH
L301 G0C470KA0021 COIL, PEAKING 47UH
L302 ELESN120JA COIL, PEAKING 12UH
L319 G0C101KA0021 COIL, PEAKING 100UH
L519 ELESN101JA COIL, PEAKING 100UH
L551 ELH5L6120 COIL
L553 EXCELSA39V FERRITE BEAD
L556 ELC18B801E COIL
L559 TLUADNB682K COIL
L601 G0C560K00004 COIL, PEAKING 56UH
L706 EXCELSA35T FERRITE BEAD
L751 ELC18B801E COIL
L752 TALL13N103JB COIL
L801 ELF20N020A COIL, 2UH
L802 G0C681Z00001 COIL
L803 EXCELSA26T FERRITE BEAD
L805 TALL08T220KA TRANSFORMER, LINE FILTER
L807 EXCELSA39V FERRITE BEAD
L808 ELF20N020A COIL, 2UH
L809 EXCELSA39V FERRITE BEAD
L951 EXCELSA24T FERRITE BEAD
L953 EXCELSA24T FERRITE BEAD
L954 EXCELSA24T FERRITE BEAD
L955 EXCELSA24T FERRITE BEAD
L6503 ELESN330JA COIL, PEAKING 33UH
L6504 EXCELSA35T FERRITE BEAD
L6505 EXCELSA35T FERRITE BEAD
L6507 ELESN150JA COIL, PEAKING 15UH
L6508 EXCELSA24T FERRITE BEAD
L6509 EXCELSA35T FERRITE BEAD
TRANSISTORS
Q001 2SC1685QRSTA TRANSISTOR